THE SEOPW CRA; WAIVING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPETITIVE 
SEALED BIDDING AS NOT BEING PRACTICABLE OR ADVANTAGEOUS 
TO THE SEOPW CRA; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO ALLOCATE GRANT 
FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($250,000.00) TO CAMILLUS 
HOUSE, INC., TO ASSIST WITH THE COST OF OPERATING 23 OF THE 
100 BEDS PER DAY; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE 
TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL FOR SAID PURPOSE; FURTHER 
ALLOCATING THE FUNDS FROM SEOPW - “OTHER GRANTS AND AIDS"

[...]

THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, AS AMENDED, AS ADOPTED BY THE SEOPW 
CRA; WAIVING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPETITIVE SEALED BIDDING AS 
NOT BEING PRACTICABLE OR ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE SEOPW CRA; 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN 
AGREEMENT TO ALLOCATE GRANT FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($250,000.00) 
TO CAMILLUS HOUSE, INC., TO ASSIST WITH THE COST OF OPERATING 23 OF 
THE 100 BEDS PER DAY; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY, ALL IN FORMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE 
GENERAL COUNSEL FOR SAID PURPOSE; FURTHER ALLOCATING THE FUNDS

[...]

the Code of the City of Miami, Florida, as amended (“City Code”), as adopted by the CRA, and to 

authorize the Executive Director to negotiate and executive any and all agreements necessary, all in forms 

acceptable to the General Counsel, with  COGIC, for the issuance of grant funds in an amount not to 

exceed one hundred seventeen thousand nine hundred seven dollars ($117,907.00) for repairs and 

improvements to the Property; and  

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners finds that authorizing this Resolution will further the 

aforementioned redevelopment goals and objectives;    

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OR COMMISSIONERS OF THE